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August 6, 2021 
 
 
Bryan Harris, President 
Jupiter Marine International, Inc.  
1103 12th Avenue East 
Palmetto, FL 34221 
Bryan@jupitermarine.com   
 
Re: Executed Consent Order – OGC File No. 21-0707 
 Jupiter Marine – Palmetto Plant 

Facility ID: 0810212 
Manatee County 

 
Dear Mr. Harris:  
 
Enclosed please find the executed Consent Order OGC No. 21-0707 regarding the above 
referenced facility.  The effective date of the Consent Order is the filing date entered by 
the designated Department Clerk on the signature page.    
 
For inquiries, you may contact Ivie Metzen at (813) 470-5908, or by email at 
Ivie.Metzen@FloridaDEP.gov.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
For Kelley M. Boatwright 
Southwest District Director 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
 
Enclosure: Consent Order OGC File No. 21-0707 
 
ec: Veronica Sgro, Koogler and Associates, Inc., vsgro@kooglerassociates.com  
 Lea Crandall, DEP, Lea.Crandall@FloridaDEP.gov  

Ivie Metzen, DEP – SWD, Ivie.Metzen@FloridaDEP.gov 
 Max Grondahl, DEP – SWD, Max.Grondahl@FloridaDEP.gov  
 Steve Morgan, DEP – SWD, Steve.Morgan@FloridaDEP.gov 
 Pamala Vazquez, DEP – SWD, Pamala.Vazquez@FloridaDEP.gov  
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August 6, 2021

6 August Orange

For






